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Parkrose School District 3

10636 NE Prescott * Portland * Oregon * 97220

Code: DLC-AR

T: 503-408-2100 * F: 503-408-2140 Adopted: 05/29/01

www.parkrose k12.or.us

Request for Extended Travel

(this request form required for travel outside of the 200-mile raedius}

Name: Heather Bailey, Elizabeth Taylor, Jennifer Bentley

Date: 8/18/14 Dept./Building: Russell Elementary School

Purpose:

The purpose of the conference is to gain more expertise in the area of Response to Instruction. Since the RTI
support team is new to Russell as well as Parkrose the timing of this conference is ideal in creating systems as

well as building a strong core group to create a plan to meet the unique needs of every student at Russell both
academically as well as behaviorally.

District Benefit:

The benefit to the district is that this conference will support the strong district direction in Response to
Instruction. We will be working with teams from around the country and will gain valuable insight into practices
that are taking place and leading to success. Also, we will look specifically at how to implement a math RT
program that will be valuable to the district as a whole. All information will be shared out district-wide.

RTL Thnovetions Conference

Travel Details: 1. Destination: Salt Lake City, Utah

2. Travel Dates: October 8-10 , 70| Y
1 1

ESTIMATED EXPENSES: DESCRIPTION COST
Travel RT airfare to Salt Lake City, UT for 3 adults $205 % 3= $615
Meals

Per Diem 3 dinners @ $ % 3 adults

Lodging 2 rooms @ $158 night xZ nights $632
Regis./Fees Registration to RTI Innovations Conference for 3 $450 x 3= $1350
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Or Signature

BOARD ACTION:

Not-Required | Required Approved  Disapproved Date:

| AGREE THAT ALL OF THE INFORMATION ON THIS FORM IS ACCURATE AND TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE.

Employee Signature:

Date:
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Agenda - RTI-Innovation - rti-innovations http://www.rti-innovations.com/agenda.html
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Agenda

Thursday, October 9, 2014

7:00 Registration and Breakfast

8:00 Welcome Address

8:15 Strands (see strand descriptions (/day-1-strands.html))
12:00 Lunch

1:00 Strands Continue

2:30 Break

2:45 Strands Continue

4:45 Networking and Reception

Friday, October 10, 2014

7:30 Breakfast

8:30 Breakouts (see breakout descriptions (/day-2-breakouts.html))
11:30 Lunch
12:30 Keynote Address with Dr. Anita Archer

3:30 Conference Closing
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Rtl Innovations

Conference 2014

The purpose of this conference is to provide innovative ideas in implementing
Response to Intervention at the pre-service, building, district, and state levels.
Alongside implementers nationwide, participants will be given tools, knowledge, and
skills that will enable them to address the complexities of beginning and advanced

implementation,

(https://www.regonline.com/rtiinnovationsconference)

Little America Hotel - Make hotel reservation
(https://secure.grandamerica.com/reservations_ows
/flex/ReservationsOpera.html?hotelCode=GASLC&ratePlanType=G&
ratePlanCode=INNO1014&arrivalDate=2014-10-08&
departDate=2014-10-10&groupEarliestArrivalDate=2014-10-05&
groupLatestDepartDate=2014-10-13)

Salt Lake City, Utah

October 9 and 10, 2014

This Year's Sessions

e District Level Leadership for RtI/MTSS

¢ [Integrating Academic and Behavior Supports at the Elementary Building Level
» Integrating Academic and Behavior Supports at the Secondary Building Level
e Coaching RtI/MTSS

e Leading Systems Change at the State Level

e Leading RtI/MTSS in Early Childhood Education

e Special Education and RtI/MTSS

» District Evaluation of RtI/MTSS

e Common Core State Standards: Evidence-Based Early Reading Instruction and RtI/MTSS
e Scheduling in Elementary Schools

e Scheduling in Secondary Schools

e A Principal's Guide to Implementing RtI/MTSS

e Advanced Data-Based Problem Solving

e An Introduction to Implementation Science

o Leveraging Personnel Evaluations to Improve Professional Practices within a Multi-Tiered System of Supports Framework

Keynote Presenter: Anita Archer (/keynote-address.html)
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rti-innovations - Home http://www.rti-innovations.con/
Other Presenters:

James Baker (/james-baker.html)  George Batsche (/george-batsche.html)  Debbie Boersma (/debbie-boersma.html)  Judith Carta (/judith-
jrcarta-phd.html)  Jose Castillo (/jose-castillo.htm])  Heather Diamond (/heather-diamond-med.html)
Judy Elliott (/judy-elliott-phd-presenter.html)  Steve Goodman (/steve-goodman.html) ~ Shannon Harken (/shannon-harken-maed.html)
Anna Harms (/anna-harms.html) Amelia Van Name Larsen (/amelia-van-name-larson.html)
Margaret McGlinchey (/margaret-meglinchey-phd-presenter.html) ~ Dawn Miller {(/dawn-miller-presenter.html)  Carrie Morris (/carrie-
morris.html)  Hollie Pettersson (/hollie-pettersson.html) ~ Rebecca Sarlo (/rebecca-sarlo.html)  Kim St. Martin (/kim-st-martin.html)
David Tilly (/w-david-tilly-presenter.html)  Alison Towery (/alison-towery.html)  John Vail (/john-vail.html)  David Wheeler (/david-
wheeler.html) Robin Miller Young (/robin-miller-young.html)

Who should attend?

Anyone implementing or supporting the implementation of RtI/MTSS practices
on a daily basis!

e Principals

e General education teachers

e Special education teachers

» Rtl coaches

e School psychologists

e School counselors

e School social workers

» Reading specialists

e Speech and language pathologists

e Educational consultants

e Central office administrators

e State Department Personnel

= Professional development coordinators

e Higher Education Personnel

Come and learn from national experts who are actually implementing RtI/MTSS every day!
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